HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLE S TOWN RACES - February 27, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Weight, 126
Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 Ibs. (S) Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,000
Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: $20,500

Available Money: $20,500
Value of Race: $20,500 1st $12,216, 2nd $4,072, 3rd $2,036, 4th $1,018, 5th $611, 6th $407, 7th $140
Weather: Cloudy, 41° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:41 Start: Good for all except 3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

14Feb26 5CT? 2 Stolen Secrets (Santaella, Moises) [
14Feb26 5CT’ 3 Changes (Nunez, Juan)

22Jan26 *CT* 7  Eyesonthecandy (Araujo, Denis) [IEIE
14Feb26 5CT® 1 Peppa's Pride (Peltroche, Fredy)
22Jan26 °CT® 4 Runaway Gold (Chilo, Maximo)

3Jan26 'cT® 5 Peach Parfait (Larrosa, Gustavo)
19Nov25 *CT® 6  Bab's Estate (Rios-Conde, Jr., Alexis)

Fractional Times: 22.68 46.95
Split Times: (24:27) (6:70)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Ronney Brown

Owner: Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W.
Trainer: Brown, Ronney

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str
121 Lb 2 4 1172 14
126 Lb 35 gLz 2!
124 Lf 7 2 6! 4Head
124 Lf 17 gHead 6t
126 Lb 46 7 7
126 Lb 53 gHead 51
124 Lb 6 1 2112 312

Final Time: 53.65

Runaway Gold: $12,500; 5 - Peach Parfait: $12,500; 6 - Bab's Estate: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $132,909

Pgm Horse Win  Place
2  Stolen Secrets 2.60 2.20
3 Changes 3.00

7  Eyesonthecandy

Show Wager Type
2.20  $1.00 Exacta
2.80  $1.00 Trifecta
3.40  $1.00 Superfecta

$2.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
2-3

2-3-7

2-3-7-1

4-2

2-4-2 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Stolen Secrets, Bay Filly, by Bullsbay out of Resistance, by Even the Score. Foaled May 30, 2022 in West Virginia.

Payoff
4.10
16.60
32.40
24.00
48.70
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Pgm Horse Name

Stolen Secrets
Changes
Eyesonthecandy
Peppa's Pride
Runaway Gold
Peach Parfait
Bab's Estate

Start

P Wo NN OB

1/4 Str Fin
112 14 15

32 24 25
6334 2512 38
53172 66 112 29
7434 47112 512172
2312 55112 gl23/4
HL2 35 414 3/4

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.30*

5.10
11.50
12.50
16.00
15.70
22.60

2 - Stolen Secrets: $12,500; 3 - Changes: $12,500; 7 - Eyesonthecandy: $10,000; 1 - Peppa's Pride: $10,000; 4 -

Pool
38,345
36,043
30,968

7,492

3,922

Comments

vie ins5/16,clear driv
press3wl/4,chased on
bid5w1/8,willingly shw
stp slw,boxd1/4,improv
bump,traill/4,no kick
rank pad,chck1/4,weakn
hard press2w,gaveway

Trainers: 2 - Brown, Ronney; 3 - McKee, Cynthia; 7 - Jackson, Angelo; 1 - Collins, Timothy; 4 - Stehr, Joseph; 5 - Lewis, Jr., William; 6 - Lucas, Anthony

Owners:
Lewis, Jr.; 6 -Richard J. Freer;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

2 - Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W.; 3 - Beau Ridge Farm, LLC; 7 -Gregory T. Martin; 1 -Timothy M. Collins; 4 -Vicki L. Stehr; 5 -William R.

STOLEN SECRETS broke sharp, vied inside into the turn, quickly put away outside rival leaving the quarter pole, widened through the lane, under steady
guidance. CHANGES bumped at the start, pressed the top pair three wide into the turn, in pursuit leaving the furlong marker, chased on well late, second
best. EYESONTHECANDY chased four wide into the turn, swung out five deep into the lane, finished willingly for the show. PEPPA'S PRIDE broke a step
slow, chased inside into the turn, lacked room leaving the quarter pole, improved position inside through the lane. RUNAWAY GOLD bumped at the start,
trailer around the turn, had no late response. PEACH PARFAIT became extremely rank when trying to be saddled, calmed down when handed off to the
pony, broke alertly vied between into the turn, stymied in traffic leaving the quarter pole, weakened through the stretch. BAB'S ESTATE broke alertly,
pressed hard two wide into the turn, under pressure leaving the quarter pole, gave way through the stretch.
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