

**HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 27, 2026 - Race 4**

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500, if for \$10,000, allowed 2 lbs. (S) **Claiming Price:** \$12,500 - \$10,000

**Distance:** Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

**Purse:** \$20,500

**Available Money:** \$20,500

**Value of Race:** \$20,500 1st \$12,216, 2nd \$4,072, 3rd \$2,036, 4th \$1,018, 5th \$611, 6th \$407, 7th \$140

**Weather:** Cloudy, 41° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 8:41 **Start:** Good for all except 3,4 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Feb26 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	2	Stolen Secrets (Santaella, Moises) <small>VA CERTIFIED</small>	121	L b	2	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	0.30*	vie ins5/16,clear driv
14Feb26 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>7</sup>	3	Changes (Nunez, Juan)	126	L b	3	5	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	5.10	press3w1/4,chased on
22Jan26 <sup>3</sup> CT <sup>4</sup>	7	EyesontheCandy (Araujo, Denis) <small>VA CERTIFIED</small>	124	L f	7	2	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	11.50	bid5w1/8,willingly shw
14Feb26 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	1	Peppa's Pride (Peltroche, Fredy)	124	L f	1	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	12.50	stp slw,boxd1/4,improv
22Jan26 <sup>3</sup> CT <sup>5</sup>	4	Runaway Gold (Chilo, Maximo)	126	L b	4	6	7	7	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	16.00	bump,trail1/4,no kick
3Jan26 <sup>1</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	5	Peach Parfait (Larrosa, Gustavo)	126	L b	5	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	15.70	rank pad,chck1/4,weakn
19Nov25 <sup>4</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	6	Bab's Estate (Rios-Conde, Jr., Alexis)	124	L b	6	1	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	7	22.60	hard press2w,gateway

**Fractional Times:** 22.68 46.95

**Final Time:** 53.65

**Split Times:** (24:27) (6:70)

**Run-Up:** 10 feet

**Winner:** Stolen Secrets, Bay Filly, by Bullsbay out of Resistance, by Even the Score. Foaled May 30, 2022 in West Virginia.

**Breeder:** Mr. & Mrs. Ronney Brown

**Owner:** Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W.

**Trainer:** Brown, Ronney

**Claiming Prices:** 2 - Stolen Secrets: \$12,500; 3 - Changes: \$12,500; 7 - EyesontheCandy: \$10,000; 1 - Peppa's Pride: \$10,000; 4 - Runaway Gold: \$12,500; 5 - Peach Parfait: \$12,500; 6 - Bab's Estate: \$10,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$132,909

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Stolen Secrets	2.60	2.20	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	2-3	4.10	38,345
3	Changes		3.00	2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-3-7	16.60	36,043
7	EyesontheCandy			3.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	2-3-7-1	32.40	30,968
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-2	24.00	7,492
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-4-2 (3 correct)	48.70	3,922

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
2	Stolen Secrets	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>
3	Changes	5	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>
7	EyesontheCandy	2	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>
1	Peppa's Pride	7	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>9</sup>
4	Runaway Gold	6	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>12 1/2</sup>
5	Peach Parfait	3	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>12 3/4</sup>
6	Bab's Estate	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>14 3/4</sup>

**Trainers:** 2 - Brown, Ronney; 3 - McKee, Cynthia; 7 - Jackson, Angelo; 1 - Collins, Timothy; 4 - Stehr, Joseph; 5 - Lewis, Jr., William; 6 - Lucas, Anthony

**Owners:** 2 - Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W.; 3 - Beau Ridge Farm, LLC; 7 -Gregory T. Martin; 1 -Timothy M. Collins; 4 -Vicki L. Stehr; 5 -William R. Lewis, Jr.; 6 -Richard J. Freer;

**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

STOLEN SECRETS broke sharp, vied inside into the turn, quickly put away outside rival leaving the quarter pole, widened through the lane, under steady guidance. CHANGES bumped at the start, pressed the top pair three wide into the turn, in pursuit leaving the furlong marker, chased on well late, second best. EYESONTHECANDY chased four wide into the turn, swung out five deep into the lane, finished willingly for the show. PEPPA'S PRIDE broke a step slow, chased inside into the turn, lacked room leaving the quarter pole, improved position inside through the lane. RUNAWAY GOLD bumped at the start, trailer around the turn, had no late response. PEACH PARFAIT became extremely rank when trying to be saddled, calmed down when handed off to the pony, broke alertly vied between into the turn, stymied in traffic leaving the quarter pole, weakened through the stretch. BAB'S ESTATE broke alertly, pressed hard two wide into the turn, under pressure leaving the quarter pole, gave way through the stretch.

VA CERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred